Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-5027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi
, 06-06	7 - 2745
	MINIMARINA CONTRACTOR
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T	2537.45 attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Tony B. Dowling	Name: Edna F. Dowling
	Internal Address:
	2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) May 31, 2006	Street Address: P.O. Box 400
✓ Assignment Merger	<u> </u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Nixa
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Chata Minanii
Government Interest Assignment	State: Missouri
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:65714
Other	Additional name (a) 0 addition (a) also 1 april 10 pc 10 pc
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
.,	
	·
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Edna F. Dowling	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 400	<b>✓</b> Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Nixa	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>417-725-8555</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	<b>~</b>
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	June 1, 2006
Signature	Date 3
Stephen R. Robinson	Total number of pages including cotar
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

PATENT REEL: 017952 FRAME: 0401

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Tony B. Dowling of 1949 E. Cherry Street Court, Springfield, Missouri, 65802, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Edna F. Dowling, the co-inventor, residing at P.O. Box 400, Nixa, Missouri, 65714, her successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in "Improved gutter cover system" (serial number not yet assigned, Attorney Docket Number 063) for which she will have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention. Including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, her successors and assigns.

Executed this 3/st day of May, 2006.

Tony B. Dowling

Co-inventor

State of MASSOUN

County of Christian

On May 31<sup>st</sup> 2004 before me, Karric L Schulei (notary name) personally appeared Tony B. Dowling, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

KARRIE L. SCHULER
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Christian County - Comm.#05759542
My Commission Expires Aug. 22, 2009

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

PATENT REEL: 017952 FRAME: 0402

**RECORDED: 06/01/2006**